P.	S.	C.	KY	Adoption	Notice	No.	

ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned Big Bear Wastewater, Inc. of 3499 Big Bear Highway, Benton, KY, 42025 hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing wastewater service at Big Bear Resort, The Dens Condominiums and The Treetops Condominiums in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by Big Bear Resorts, Inc. of 30 Big Bear Resort Rd, Benton, KY 42025, and in effect on the 21st day of September, 1998, the date on which the public service business of the said Big Bear Resorts, Inc. was taken over by it.

This notice is issued on the 23rd day of September, 1998, in conformity with 807, KAR 5:011, Section 11, of the Regulations for the filing of Tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

By:

Authorized by K.P.S.C. Order No.



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 29 1998

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephan Bus

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION